- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.
R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: SI RK. Chingkhiu Bonang

Rank: Sub-Inspt.

No.: Smoot in-cridige compat Police Station

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: - Imphal East Manipus

(i) Occupation : -

(i)Address:-

SL. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Kangpokpi Ward No. 1
2	Permanent Address	New Lambulane Imphal East

(k) Phone Number: 8798022959

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

/. Deta	ills of known / suspected / di	ikilowii accused		D 4411
Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
1	Unknown miscreants			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Household items and assets			Rs 4,47,000/-

- 10. Total value of Property (In Rs. 4,47,000/-)
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.	

## 12. First Information Contents:

Mr. Tongkhojang Baite (67) s/o (L) Thongkhothang Baite of New Lambulane House No. 37 Imphal East District a/p Kangpokpi ward No. 01 lodged a written report with OC/KPI-PS stating that all his properties and assets that were left behind, have been completely destroyed and looted in the aftermath of this even by unknown miscreants, by vandalizing living rooms, windows, might be on different dates before. The exact date and time of the incident could not be ascertained however, it is suspected to be occurred during 2<sup>nd</sup> week of July 2024. So far my memory is concerned the following are the brief of loss of properties and assets. Hence the case.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

Item No.:

- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Md. Abdul Farooque

Rank: A.S.I.

No.

to take up the Investigation:

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Seepon 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

B.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

FIR NO. 474(08)2024 PRT-PS

Date and time of FIR: 30/08/2024 at 10.30 am.

Corresponding FIR No. 9(216)(07)2024 KPI-PS us do-

2.

SL. No.	Acts.	
	BNS (Damaged)	Sections
2	BNS (Criminal House Trespass)	324(4)
3	PNS(The Gain and Trouse Trespass)	329(4)
	BNS(Theft in dwelling house)	305

## 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

Date from: 7/7/2024

Date to: 13/7/2024

**Time Period:** 

Time from: Not known

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 30/08/2024

Time: 10.30 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 14 /PRT-PS/2024

Date & Time :- 30/08/2024 at 10.30 am

4. Type of information: Written

- 5. Place Occurrence:
- (a) Direction and Distance from PS: 1 km West from PS.

Beat:

- (b)Address: Residential house of Mr. Tongkhojang Baite, House No. 37 New Lambulane IE.
- (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6.. Complainant/ Informant:
- (a) Name: Mr. Tongkhojang
- (b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :- Late. Thongkhothang Baite
- (c) Date / Year of Birth:- 67 years

(d) Nationality: India

- (e) UID No .: -
- (f) Passport No.
- (g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

ID Type  ID No.	
No.	